CERTIFICATE OF INDEPENDENCE FOR DOUGLAS J. BERGER, P.E. (FL#84578)

- (1) Douglas J. Berger, does not have, nor does he intend to acquire or will he acquire, a financial interest in any company manufacturing or distributing products for which evaluations or testing is performed.
- (2) Douglas J. Berger, is not controlled by any company manufacturing or distributing products he evaluates or tests.
- (3) Douglas J. Berger, does not have, nor will acquire, a financial interest in any company manufacturing or distributing products for which evaluations or testing is performed.
- (4) Douglas J. Berger, does not have, nor will acquire a financial interest in any other entity involved in the approval or certification process of the product.

Douglos L. Borger 04/11/2018